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Tabella 4.6 - Most frequently implanted cemented stems used in primary surgery in case of total replacement - A.P. of
Bolzano during the years 2010 - 2018

Model of the Stem Manufacturer No. % % cum

LOGICA STELI FEMORALI LIMA 56 27,7 27,7

QUADRA C MEDACTA 41 20,3 48,0

VERSYS HERITAGE ZIMMER 27 13,4 61,4

St. AMISTEM C MEDACTA 13 6,4 67,8

STELO EXACTA PLUS PERMEDICA 10 5,0 72,8

LAT. AMISTEM C MEDACTA 9 4,5 77,2

STELO CCA STD ACCIAIO MATTHYS BTTLACH AG 7 3,5 80,7

PROFEMUR GLADIATOR WRIGHT MED. TECHN. 6 3,0 83,7

STELO HYDRA S/CEM HA ADLER  ORTHO 5 2,5 86,1

CL REVISION STEM LIMA 4 2,0 88,1

QUADRA S MEDACTA 3 1,5 89,6

TAPERLOC POROSI TITANIO BIOMET 3 1,5 91,1

ALLOCLASSIC SL STD ZIMMER 2 1,0 92,1

G2 STEM UNCEMENTED DE PUY 2 1,0 93,1

STELO AUTOBLOCC IN ACC HIT MEDICA 2 1,0 94,1

AMISTEM MEDACTA 1 0,5 94,6

C-STEM AMT DE PUY 1 0,5 95,0

C2 STELI FEMORALI LIMA 1 0,5 95,5

G2 DISTAL CENTRALISER DE PUY 1 0,5 96,0

MINIMAX MEDACTA 1 0,5 96,5

MP STELO NON CEM LINK 1 0,5 97,0

STELO CCA LATERALIZ ACCIAIO MATTHYS BTTLACH AG 1 0,5 97,5

STELO CURVO PERMEDICA 1 0,5 98,0

STELO RECTA S/CEM ADLER ORTHO 1 0,5 98,5

TAPERLOC MICROPLASTY BIOMET 1 0,5 99,0

OTHER MODELS* ADLER ORTHO 1 0,5 99,5

OTHER MODELS* LIMA 1 0,5 100,0

Grand total 202 100,0 -

Note:

* 2 Unidentified Modelnames
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